İ	FORM PTO~1595	00 00 40	30	R SHEET U	S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark O	ffice
		03-29-199	99			
				LY		
	TS98-505	1984& HAN! BEH! QUINE HAND WITE BILLIN 1988		- in all decument	to or converted	
5	To the Honorable Commissioner of P 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10099523	7	address of receivi	no party(ies):	
(57	1. Name of conveying party(les).			address of receiving	ng party(ies).	
3/2	HUN-JAN TAO, SHU-CHIN YANG CHAO-CHENG CHEN	GAND	Compan	īĀ	ctor Manufacturing	
	Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) att	ached? Yes X No	Internal A		9 U.S.]	3/18/99
ŀ	3. Nature of conveyance		121 Parl		09	0
	X Assignment Merg Security Agreement Char	er nge of Name	City: H	Based Industrial I sin-Chu Zi : Taiwan, R.O.C.	p:	
1	Security Agreement Chair	ige of Mairie				
	other					
ļ	F		A	(a) 0 addrass(as	Notherhad Von W	. No
ļ	Execution Date: <u>1/14/99</u> 4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mhar(s):	Additional	name(s) & address(es	s) attached? Yes X	No_
į	4. Approacion number (3) or patent nu	moer(s).				
	If this document is being filed toget <u>A. Patent Application No(s)</u>	her with a new application,		on date of the applicable B. Patent No.(s)	eation is: <u>1/14/99</u>	
				09/27	10593	
	5. Name and address of party to who	dditional numbers attached		x No	patents involved:: 1	<u>_</u>
	concerning document should be mai				, –	
	Name: GEORGE O. SAILE			***************************************		
	Internal Address:		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41): \$	40,00	
			Enc	closed		
	Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH	DRIVE	X Au	ithorized to be char	ged to deposit acct.	
	City: POUGHKEEPSIE State:	NY ZIP: 12603 DO NOT USE TH	(Attach dupli		19-0033 if paying by deposit accou	int)
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b				attached copy is a true	сору
	of the original document		100	\cap		
	STEPHEN B. ACKER! Name of Person Signing	MAN X	Signatu		March 15, 1999 Date	
03/26	/1999 DHGUYEN 00000160 190033 09270593					
01 FC	\sim		Total numb	er of pages compri	sing cover sheet: 3	
L						

PATENT REEL: 9837 FRAME: 0079

	For x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights
	For X Application or U.S. Patent
	By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASSIGNMEN'	T OF INVENTION
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNE receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, an	EE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the d for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:	
HUN- JAN TAO Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	21 1
Address First Rd.	Address 19. Zue Hsian Lane
San Chang Lee, Chutong, Hsinchu,	Address Tai- Chung
Taiwan, Republic of Thina Nationality	Nationality Republic of China
CHAO-CHENG CHEN Type or print name of ASSIGNOR 14-6 Min-Tru Rd. Maton. Address Tainan County.	
Ta:wan Nationality	
ASSIGNEE:	
Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co 121 Park Ave. 3 Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Taiwan, R.O.C.	o. Ltd.
and the successors, assigns and legal repres	sentatives of the ASSIGNEE
	one of the following)
	interest for the United States and its territorial possessions gn rights are also to be assigned)
in and to any and all improvements which are	e disclosed in the invention entitled:

A Method Of Preventing Corrosion Of A Metal Structure Exposed In A Non-Fully Landed Via

PATENT REEL: 9837 FRAME: 0080

1	U.S. patent application executed on e	
(b)	U.S. patent application executed on _	
(c)		filed on
(d)	U.S. patent no.	issued
		if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(e)	and any legal equivalent thereof in a fo	oreign country, including the right to clam priority
	ation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereo	led for said invention by the above application or any of, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination
	SSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assign e or entered into which would conflict with	nment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will n this assignment.
nay be proceed any and applicat	known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and v ling related thereto and will promptly exect	vention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation oute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives red to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said equivalents thereof which may be necessary
N WITI	NESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this Jan. 14, 1999 (Da	s ate of signing)
N WITI	NESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this	s
N WITI	NESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this	sate of signing) of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Shu-(Mih (and) (how - (h) (h)
N WITI	NESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this <u>Jam、1午、1999</u> (DaNG Date of signing must be the same as the date of	sate of signing) of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Shu-(Mih (mi) Chao - Chy Chi
N WITI	NESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this <u>Jam、1午、1999</u> (DaNG Date of signing must be the same as the date of	sate of signing) of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. Signature of Assignor(s) Signature of Assignor(s) Chara - Character (a) was checked above. Signature of Assignor(s)

and which is found in

RECORDED: 03/18/1999

PATENT REEL: 9837 FRAME: 0081

__Notarization of Legalization Page Added.